

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

08-12-2016

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Case No. 2016AP5

In re the Commitment of Kenneth William Jaworski:

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Petitioner-Respondent,

v.

KENNETH WILLIAM JAWORSKI,

Respondent-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF
COMMITMENT AND AN ORDER DENYING
POSTJUDGMENT RELIEF, ENTERED IN THE
MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, BEFORE
THE HONORABLE TIMOTHY WITKOWIAK, PRESIDING

PETITIONER-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

DONALD V. LATORRACA
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1011251

Attorneys for Petitioner-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-2797
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
latorracadv@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS RELEVANT TO JAWORSKI'S APPEAL	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	9
The circuit court properly exercised its discretion when it denied Jaworski an evidentiary hearing to pursue his postcommitment claim that the State did not timely file its ch. 980 petition against him.	9
A. General legal principles related to the sufficiency of a motion and a litigant's right to an evidentiary hearing.	9
B. General legal principles to the timeliness of filing a ch. 980 petition.	10
C. The State's petition was timely filed because the State filed it before Jaworski's discharge date.	14
D. Jaworski's motion did not allege sufficient facts to entitle him to a hearing on his claim of bad faith.	16

	Page
E. Jaworski is not entitled to an evidentiary hearing simply because he believes that DOC staff acted in bad faith.	19
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Youngblood</i> , 488 U.S. 51 (1988).....	20
<i>In re Commitment of Gilbert</i> , 2012 WI 72, 342 Wis. 2d 82, 816 N.W.2d 215	10, 11
<i>In re Commitment of Stanley</i> , 2014 WI App 89, 356 Wis. 2d 268, 853 N.W.2d 600	10,11,14
<i>In re Commitment of Virlee</i> , 2003 WI App 4, 259 Wis. 2d 718, 657 N.W.2d 106.....	3, 12
<i>In re the Commitment of Byers</i> , 2003 WI 86, 263 Wis. 2d 113, 665 N.W.2d 729	11
<i>In re the Commitment of Spaeth</i> , 2014 WI 71, 355 Wis. 2d 761, 850 N.W.2d 93	13
<i>Sisson v. Hansen Storage Co.</i> , 2008 WI App 111, 313 Wis. 2d 411, 756 N.W.2d 667	15, 16
<i>State ex rel. Hauser v. Carballo</i> , 82 Wis. 2d 51, 261 N.W.2d 133 (1978)	18
<i>State ex rel. Parker v. Fiedler</i> , 180 Wis. 2d 438, 509 N.W.2d 440 (Ct. App. 1993)	12
<i>State ex rel. Parker v. Sullivan</i> , 184 Wis. 2d 668, 517 N.W.2d 449 (1994).....	12

	Page
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 2004 WI 106, 274 Wis. 2d 568, 682 N.W.2d 433.....	9, passim
<i>State v. Becker</i> , 74 Wis. 2d 675, 247 N.W.2d 495 (1976)	21
<i>State v. Carpenter</i> , 197 Wis. 2d 252, 541 N.W.2d 105 (1995)	3, 12
<i>State v. Holt</i> , 128 Wis. 2d 110, 382 N.W.2d 679 (Ct. App. 1985)	14
<i>State v. Lettice</i> , 221 Wis. 2d 69, 585 N.W.2d 171 (Ct. App. 1998)	20
<i>State v. Pharm</i> , 2000 WI App 167, 238 Wis. 2d 97, 617 N.W.2d 163.....	11
 Statutes	
1983 Wis. Act. 528	18
1983 Wis. Act. 66	18
2005 Wis. Act 434, § 82.....	11
2005 Wis. Act 434, § 83.....	11
Wis. Stat. § 902.01	16
Wis. Stat. § 980.02	13
Wis. Stat. § 980.02(2).....	10
Wis. Stat. § 980.02(2)(ag) (2003-04).....	11
Wis. Stat. § 980.038(1)(a)	13
Wis. Stat. § 980.02(1m).....	1, passim
Wis. Stat. § 980.038(4).....	9
